After taking into account (i) the valid acceptances received under the Share Offer and (ii) the

sale of 1,280,000 Rui Kang Shares by China Wah Yan as disclosed in the public disclosure

form dated 19 May 2016, China Wah Yan and parties acting in concert with it will hold in

aggregate 507,663,891 Rui Kang Shares, representing approximately 77.27% of the issued

share capital of Rui Kang as at the date of this joint announcement.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Rui Kang

The following table set out the shareholding structure of Rui Kang (i) immediately prior to the

commencement of the Offer Period on 17 February 2016; (ii) immediately after the Rui Kang

Share Consolidation having become effective on 23 February 2016; and (iii) immediately after

the close of the Offers and based on the valid acceptances received as at the Final Closing

Date:

Immediately prior to the

commencement of the

Offer Period

Immediately after the Rui

Kang Share Consolidation

having become effective

Immediately after the close of

the Offers and based on the

valid acceptances received as

at the Final Closing Date

Number of Pre-

Consolidated

Rui Kang

Shares %

Number of

Consolidated

Rui Kang

Shares %

Number of

Consolidated

Rui Kang

Shares %

China Wah Yan 257,812,500 19.62 128,906,250 19.62 507,663,891 77.27

Public Shareholders 1,056,161,000 80.38 528,080,500 80.38 149,322,859 22.73

Total 1,313,973,500 100.00 656,986,750 100.00 656,986,750 100.00

China Wah Yan

The following table set out the shareholding structure of China Wah Yan (i) immediately prior

to the commencement of the Offer Period on 17 February 2016; and (ii) immediately after the

close of the Offers and based on the valid acceptances received as at the Final Closing Date:

Immediately prior to the

commencement of the

Offer Period

Immediately after the close of

the Offers and based on the

valid acceptances received as at

the Final Closing Date

Number of

China Wah Yan

Shares %

Number of

China Wah Yan

Shares %

Mr. Chan Ka Chung (director) 101,250,000 3.88 101,250,000 2.57

Public Shareholders 2,511,297,326 96.12 3,841,429,069 97.43

Total 2,612,547,326 100.00 3,942,679,069 100.00

PUBLIC FLOAT OF RUI KANG

After taking into account (i) the valid acceptances received under the Offers and (ii) the sale of

1,280,000 Rui Kang Shares by China Wah Yan as disclosed in the public disclosure form dated

19 May 2016, China Wah Yan and parties acting in concert with it will hold 507,663,891 Rui

Kang Shares, representing approximately 77.27% of the issued share capital of Rui Kang as at

the date of this joint announcement. Accordingly, there are 149,322,859 Rui Kang Shares in

public hands, representing approximately 22.73% of the issued share capital of Rui Kang. As

such, Rui Kang does not fulfil the minimum public float requirement under Rule 11.23(7) of